Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4345
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2017
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Enabling Loading
Component Section S33-1

Confirmation of grant amounts (Enabling L oading) in respect of grantsunder Part 2-2 of the Act

(Commonwealth Grants Scheme - 2017)

|, KATERINA LAWLER, CONFIRM that:

(a) each Higher Education Provider (" HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the " Table") has entered
into a funding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the
year 2017 (" Grant"); and

(b) the amount of CGS - Enabling Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance with
paragraph 33-1(b)(iii) of the Act and the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines, and is the amount shown in

Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 0 0
Charles Sturt University 0 641,377 641,377
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 1,244,078 1,244,078
The University of New England 0 879,879 879,879
The University of New South Wales 0 418,990 418,990
The University of Newcastle 0 5,203,855 5,203,855
The University of Sydney 0 16,115 16,115
University of Technology, Sydney 0 261,063 261,063

Page 1



University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia
TOTAL Australia

O O O o O O O O o o o o O O O O O O o o

o

615,593
296,516

0
418,990
360,976

9,669

0

0
67,683
937,893

2,716,989
196,603
183,711

0

253,005
2,381,474
1,534,148

2,149,741
1,759,758
699,391
206,272

1,031,360
286,847
1,105,489

1,547,040

0
1,866,117

586,586

1,340,768

31,217,976

615,593
296,516

0
418,990
360,976

9,669

0

0
67,683
937,893

2,716,989
196,603
183,711

0

253,005
2,381,474
1,534,148

2,149,741
1,759,758
699,391
206,272

1,031,360
286,847
1,105,489

1,547,040

0
1,866,117

586,586

1,340,768

31,217,976

Page 2



Variation Reason

2017 Commonwealth Grant Scheme Enabling Loading - Approved by Katerina Lawler, 15 December 2016.

Approved by KATERINA LAWLER on 16 December 2016 at 15:22:44

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 20
December 2016 05:00:43

Page 3



